CITIZEN®

CITIZEN WATCH CO., LTD.

6-1-12, Tanashi-Cho, Nishi-Tokyo-Shi, Tokyo 188-8511, JAPAN

Tel: +81-42-468-4694

EU Declaration of Conformity

We declare, under our sole responsibility, that the product:

Product Smart watch
Model Code X02A-001VY

to which this declaration relates complies with the provisions of following European Directives:

2014/53/EU OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 16 April 2014 2011/65/EU OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 8 June 2011

Applied Harmonized Standard

EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3

Draft EN 301 489-17 V3.2.2

EN 300 328 V2.2.2

EN 50663:2017

EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017

EN IEC 63000:2018

Authorized Representative

Citizen Watch Co., Ltd.

6-1-12, Tanashi-Cho, Nishi-Tokyo-shi, Tokyo 188-8511, Japan

Signature:

古田孝宏

Takahiro Yoshida

General Manager

Quality Assurance Department

Date of Issue: 20 February 2023

CITIZEN®

CITIZEN WATCH CO., LTD.

6-1-12, Tanashi-Cho, Nishi-Tokyo-Shi, Tokyo 188-8511, JAPAN

Tel: +81-42-468-4694

Declaration of Conformity

We declare, under our sole responsibility, that the product:

Product Smart watch
Model Code X02A-001VY

to which this declaration relates complies with the provisions of following the relevant statutory requirements:

Radio Equipment Regulations 2017

The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012

Applied Designated Standard

EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3

Draft EN 301 489-17 V3.2.2

EN 300 328 V2.2.2

EN 50663:2017

EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017

EN IEC 63000:2018

Authorized Representative

Citizen Watch Co., Ltd.

6-1-12, Tanashi-Cho, Nishi-Tokyo-shi, Tokyo 188-8511, Japan

Signature:

Takahiro Yoshida

古田孝宏

General Manager

Quality Assurance Department

Date of Issue: 20 February 2023